Incidental Fee Schedule - Bachelor of Nursing HEDOO7 - Student MAKE
Fact Sheet HAPPEN e

PREAMBLE:
A fee of a kind that is incidental to studies is:
e A charge for a good or service that is not essential to the course of study;
e A charge for an alternative form, or alternative forms, of access to a good or service that is an essential component of the course of study but is
otherwise made readily available at no additional fee by the provider;
e A charge for an essential good or service that the student has the choice of acquiring from a supplier other than the provider and is for:
o equipment or items which become the physical property of the student and are not consumed during the course of study; or
o food, transport and accommodation costs associated with the provision of field trips that form part of the course of study;
o Afine or a penalty, provided it is imposed by the provider principally as a disincentive and not in order to raise revenue or cover administrative costs.

TAFE Queensland updates its list of incidental fees annually, in accordance with the Higher Education Support Act (2003), as outlined in the Higher Education

Administrative Information for Providers (March 2022, Section 17), ‘Incidental fees’, and the Higher Education Provider Guidelines 2023 s.30.

These incidental fees that apply to all students enrolled in the TAFE Queensland Bachelor of Nursing and are course specific incidental fees. The fees and
charges outlined below are indicative fees (other than the penalty fee/s) and may vary depending on your visa status and supplier pricing.

Fee Type:

MF - Materials/items kept by student

RF - Regulatory or third-party requirement
PF - Penalty

FF - Field trip

OF - Other
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https://www.legislation.gov.au/Series/C2004A01234
https://www.education.gov.au/higher-education-publications/higher-education-administrative-information-providers-october-2021/17-incidental-fees
https://www.education.gov.au/higher-education-publications/higher-education-administrative-information-providers-october-2021/17-incidental-fees
https://www.education.gov.au/higher-education-publications/higher-education-administrative-information-providers-october-2021/48-appendices/incidental-fees
https://www.legislation.gov.au/Details/F2023L00400

Essential Alternative
Incidental Fee Description Indicative Fee / Optional Availability

Clinical Placements (PEP) may be in different/multiple locations. These locations may incur

additional costs such as parking, accommodation, food and mileage. $3,000 -$5,000 Optional External
Practicum placement component - Penalty for Non-Attendance $1000 Optional PE Internal
Nursing Health Kit: [includes Stethoscope, ID Tag; Torch; Scissors; 3-way Pen; Laerdal Face i .
Shield & Plastic Pouch] — Equipment (Retained not consumed) $120-$190 Optional MF External
Fob Watch From $15 Essential MF External
First aid and CPR Skills Set $150-$280 Essential RF | Internal / External
Manual Handling Course $55-$155 Essential RF External
Working With Children Check (Blue Card — Qld) (valid for three years) — Arranged by TAFE QId. Free for students Essential RF External
National Police Certificate (Currency of certificate is determined by the placement provider so i .
additional certificates may be required to be provided throughout the duration of this course) $50 - 365 Essential RF External
National Disability Insurance Scheme (NDIS) screening Free for Essential RE External
volunteers
National Police Check - Essential RF External
Doctor visit fee to get immunisation paperwork checked (may require multiple visits) $100 - $300 Essential OF External

— International students may have higher fees
Immunisations/vaccinations (as required by Department of Education/Department of Health): E.g:
e Hepatitis B x 3 (price for all 3 injections shown)

e Measles/Mumps/Rubella

e Diphtheria/Tetanus/Whopping cough Up to $600 Essential RF External

e Influenza (Annually)

e Varicella (for Chicken Pox) x 2 (price for both injections shown)

e Tuberculosis screening

e MRSA Screening Up to $200 Essential RF External
Anatomy Authorisation $20 Essential RF External
Clinical Unif_orm (shirt — TAFE QId, and pants) - Uniforms (minimum of 2 sets), smart black pants $150 - $250 Essential ME Internal / External
and closed in black shoes (non-permeable) — retained.
Clinical Uniform - Badge $25 Essential MF Internal

The information contained within this Incidental Fee Schedule is applicable to all students enrolled in HEDOO7 Bachelor of Nursing. All fees are subject to review and are current as of 19.02.2024
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